Smoke and
Combination Fire Smoke Dampers
• UL Classified
• Low pressure drop
• High free area
March
2006
2

FSD-311V
PRODUCT TYPE
Fire/Smoke Damper Model Number Code
V (IF VERTICAL BLADE)
M (IF MODULATING)
LEAKAGE
1  Leakage Class l
2  Leakage Class lI
3  Leakage Class lII
FIRE RATING
0  Smoke Damper–no fire rating
1  11⁄2 hours
3  3 hours
EXAMPLE:  Combination Fire-Smoke Damper with Vertical
Steel Airfoil Blades, 1.5 Hour Fire Rating, Class I Leakage
12
Greenheck also offers several
options of pneumatic actuators.
Electric Actuator Checklist
All actuators must be factory installed
See Figures 6 & 7
 Power Supply
 • 24, 120, and 240 Vac
 • Frequency in Hz
 Operation
 • Spring Return (spring will drive damper to original
  starting point)
 • Modulating (damper position determined by
  modulating control signal)
 • Two position (damper position is open or close)
 Fail Direction (spring return only)
 • Open or Closed
 Location
 • Internal or external
 Control Signal (for modulating only)
 • 0-10 Vdc, 4-20 mAdc
 NEMA Enclosure
 • 1, 3, 4, 4X, or 7 (specify one for specific application)
 Accessories
 • Auxiliary Switches (end switches)
 • Transformers
Figure 8Figure 7
Greenheck offers a wide variety of electric actuators for installation as an
external or internal mount.
Figure 6
Pneumatic Actuator Checklist
See Figure 8
 Power Supply
 • 20 psi
 Operation
 • Modulating (damper position determined